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IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION S DOCKET NO. E-00000J-14-0023
INVESTIGATION OF VALUE AND COST OF
DISTRIBUTED GENERATION. STAFF’S MOTION FOR PROCEDURAL

ORDER

Staff of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Staft”) respectfully requests that the Hearing
Division issue a procedural order scheduling the following additional dates for hearing and briefing

in this matter.

June 8, 2016 Testimony by APS Witness on Responses to Staff’s
Third Set of Data Requests

June 9, 2016 Testimony by TEP and UNSE Witness on Responses to
Staff’s Second Set of Data Requests

June 13, 2016 Responsive testimony or written responsive filings by
Staff and other Parties

June 20, 2016 Initial Briefs due

July 8, 2016 Reply Briefs due

Most of these dates were agreed to by the Parties at the hearing on May 6, 2016 in this matter.
Since then, an additional day of hearing on June 9, 2016 was agreed to by the Parties participating in
the hearing on this matter, with the exception of the IBEW. IBEW did not respond to Staff’s email

regarding the additional day of hearing.!

! The June 9% date was subsequently agreed upon to accommodate Parties planning to attend the Second Annual
Residential Demand Charge Conference in Phoenix on June 7 and 8, 2016.
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WHEREFORE, Staff respectfully requests that the ALJ issue a procedural order establishing a

procedural schedule consistent with the discussion above.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 12% day of May, 2016.

Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed this
12" day of May, 2016 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

HearingDivisionServicebvEmail@azcc.gov

Maureen A. Scott, Senior Staff Counsel
Matthew Laudone, Attorney

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 542-3402

Copy of the foregoing emailed ONLY this 12 day of May, 2016 to:

Dillon Holmes

Clean Power Arizona

9635 North 7™ Street #47520
Phoenix, Arizona 85068
dillon@cleanpoweraz.org
Consented to Service by Email

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig, PC

2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

wcrockett@fclaw.com

pblack@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copper
& Gold Inc. and Arizonans for Electric
Choice and Competition

Consented to Service by Email

Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group pc

7144 East Stetson Drive

Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251
crich@roselawgroup.com

Attorney for the Alliance for Solar Choice
Consented to Service by Email

Jennifer A. Cranston

Gallagher & Kennedy, PA

2575 E. Camelback Road, 11th Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225
jennifer.cranston@gknet.com

Consented to Service by Email for Grand
Canyon State Electric Cooperative
Association, Inc.

Also Attorney for AEPCO and Dixie Escalante
Rural Electric Association, Inc. who have not
consented to Email service
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Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 North Tatum Boulevard
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, Arizona 85028
Craig.Marks@azbar.org
Consented to Service by Email

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

Consented to Service by Email

Meghan H. Grabel

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
mgrabel@omlaw.com
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

Consented to Service by Email

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
514 W. Roosevelt

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

thogan@aclpi.org

rick@votesolar.org

briana@votesolar.org
ken.wilson@westernresources.org
Consented to Service by Email

Jeffrey W. Crockett

CROCKETT LAW GROUP, PLLC

2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, AZ 85016- 4747

Attorney for Sulphur Springs Valley Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

jeff@jeffcrockettlaw.com

kchapman@ssvec.com
iblair@ssvec.com

Consented to Service by Email

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company

88 E. Broadway Blvd., MS HQE910
P.O.Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702
bearroll@tep.com
mpatten@swlaw.com
jhoward@swlaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Thomas A. Loquvam

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
400 N. 5" Street, MS 8695

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Arizona Public Service
Company
thomas.loquvam@pinnaclewest.com
Consented to Service by Email

Raymond S. Heyman

Snell & Wilmer LP

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
RHeyman@swlaw.com
Consented to Service by Email

Tom Harris, Chairman

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
2122 West Lone Cactus Drive, Suite 2
Phoenix, Arizona 85027
Tom.Harris@AriSEIA.org

Consented to Service by Email

Copy of the foregoing emailed and/or
mailed this 12% day of May, 2016 to:

Garry D. Hays

The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC
2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
ghays@lawgdh.com

Greg Patterson

Water Utility of Arizona
916 West Adams, Suite 3
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Gpatterson3@cox.net

Michael W. Patten

Jason Gellman

Timothy J. Sabo

Snell & Wilmer LP

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
mpatten@swlaw.com
jgellman@swlaw.com

tsabo@swlaw.com
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Gary Pierson

Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. Box 670

1000 S. Highway 80

Benson, Arizona 85602
gpierson{@azgt.coop

Charles C. Kretek, General Counsel
Columbus Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. Box 631

Deming, New Mexico 88031-0631
chuckk@col-coop.com

LaDel Laub

Dixie Escalante Rural Electric Association
71 E. Highway 56

Beryl, Utah 84714
ladell@dixiepower.com

Steven Lunt, Chief Executive Officer
Duncan Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
379597 AZ 75

P.O. Box 440

Duncan, Arizona 85534
stevel@dvec.org

Dan McClendon

Garkane Energy Cooperative
P.O. Box 465

Loa, Utah 84747
dan@garkaneenergy.com

William P. Sullivan

Law Offices of William P. Sullivan, PLLC
501 East Thomas Road

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3205

Attorneys for Garkane Energy Cooperative,
Inc., Mohave Electric Cooperative, Inc.;
Navopache Electric Cooperative, Inc.
wps@wsullivan.attorney

Than W. Ashby, Office Manager

Graham County Electric Cooperative, Inc.
9 W. Center Street

P.O. Drawer B

Pima, Arizona 85543

tashby@gce.coop

Tyler Carlson, CEO _

Peggy Gillman, Manager of Public Affairs
Mohave Electric Cooperative, Inc.

P.O. Box 1045

Bullhead City, Arizona 86430
tcarlson@mohaveelectric.com

Roy Archer, President

Morenci Water and Electric Company and
Ajo Improvement Company

P.O. Box 68

Morenci, Arizona 85540
Roy_Archer@fmi.com

Charles R. Moore

Navopache Electric Cooperative, Inc.
1878 W. White Mountain Blvd.
Lakeside, Arizona 85929
cmoore@navopache.org

Vincent Nitido, CEO/General Manger
Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc.

8600 W. Tangerine Road

Marana, Arizona 85658
vnitido@trico.coop

David G. Hutchens, President
Kevin P. Larson, Director

UNS Electric, Inc.

88 E. Broadway Blvd., MS HQE901
P.O.Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85701-0711

Patricia Ferre

P.O. Box 433

Payson, Arizona 85547
pferreact@mac.com

Nancy Baer
245 San Patricio Drive
Sedona, Arizona 86336

Michael Alan Hiatt
Earthjustice

633 17" Street, Suite 1600
Denver, Colorado 80202
mhiatt@earthjustice.org

Lewis Levenson
1308 E. Cedar Lane
Payson, Arizona 85541

equality(@centurylink.net

Richard Adkerson

Ajo Improvement Company
333 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2189
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Susan H. and Richard Pitcairn
1865 Gun Fury Road

Sedona, Arizona 86336
susan(@susanpitcarin.com

Chinyere Ashley Osuala
Earthjustice

48 Wall Street, 19" Floor
New York, New York 10005
cosuala@earthjustice.org

Nicholas J. Enoch

Lubin & Enoch, P.C.

349 North 4th Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
nick@lubinandenoch.com




